

Regional Center of Orange County is Looking for Community Involvement at its Annual Public Performance Contract Meeting

You are invited to see how Regional Center of Orange County is doing in the following areas:

- Individuals Residing in Developmental Centers;
- Children Residing with Families;
- Adults Residing in Home Settings;
- Children Residing in Facilities with seven or more beds (excluding Developmental Centers);
- Adults Residing in Facilities with seven or more beds (excluding Developmental Centers);
- Individuals with Status 1 or 2 with Client Development Evaluation Report (CDER) or Early Start Report (ESR);
- Duration in Intake Status (Status 0) for Individuals Ages 3 and over;
- Increasing Integrated Competitive Employment and wages;
- Comparison to the rest of California.

Presented by Jack Stanton, Manager, Consumer and Community Resources

Please join us as we develop Regional Center of Orange County's 2017 Performance Contract objectives. Your comments and suggestions are welcome!

When: Wednesday, August 17, 2016

Where: Regional Center of Orange County Corporate Office

1525 North Tustin Avenue Board Room

Santa Ana, CA 92705

Please Note New Time: 6:30 p.m.

No reservation necessary. Upon request, translation will be provided in Spanish or Vietnamese.

Copies of Regional Center of Orange County's current performance contract will be available at the meeting or may be obtained by contacting Consumer and Community Resources at (714) 796-5263.

If you are unable to attend the meeting, you may submit your written suggestions by September 13, 2016 to RCOC Consumer & Community Resources, Attn: Alex Cornejo, P.O. Box 22010, Santa Ana, CA 92702-2010 or e-mail to acornejo@rcocdd.com. (Or you may request a form on which to submit your suggestions).

A draft of the new 2017 Performance Contract will be available at the Regional Center of Orange County Board of Directors' meeting on Thursday, September 1, 2016 at the Santa Ana corporate office. If you are interested in **participating** in a "focus group" on Wednesday, September 14, 2016 for the development of the final 2017 Performance Contract, you may sign-up at the September 1, 2016 Board meeting or contact Alex Cornejo at (714) 796-5263.

Please mark your calendar now! We look forward to meeting with you on August 17th.

RCOC continues to provide services consistent with the values and philosophy of the Lanterman Developmental Disabilities Services Act

(Map on reverse side attached)

•

<u>Please</u>

Note New Time: